# OP \$90.00 4757757

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

03/06/2019

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC		02/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	1111 West Jefferson Street		
City:	Boise		
State/Country:	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83728		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4757757	SELECTPLY
Registration Number:	4677760	C-D HARDWOOD
Registration Number:	4891191	E-Z FRAME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8046982196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 804-775-1846

**Email:** jhowell2@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Martinez

Address Line 1: Gateway Plaza, 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Martinez		
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Active\_113617995\_1\_Boise - Trademark Release - Moncure Mill Sale Executed#page1.tif source=Active\_113617995\_1\_Boise - Trademark Release - Moncure Mill Sale Executed#page2.tif source=Active\_113617995\_1\_Boise - Trademark Release - Moncure Mill Sale Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006583 FRAME: 0043

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY** is made as of February 28, 2019 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Agent, in favor of BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("the <u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, dated as of May 15, 2015 (the "2015 Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Agent, among other things, a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in certain trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and the intellectual property licenses in or with respect to such trademarks (such trademarks and intellectual property licenses, collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

**WHEREAS**, the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2015 at Reel 5517, Frame 0682; and

**WHEREAS**, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Trademark Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

112657093\_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006583 FRAME: 0044

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,

as Agent \_

Name: Emily Chase

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE I

## **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C.	U.S.	SELECTPLY	4,757,757	June 16, 2015
Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C.	U.S.	C-D HARDWOOD	4,677,760	January 27, 2015
Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C.	U.S.	E-Z FRAME	4,891,191	January 26, 2016

112657093\_3

**RECORDED: 03/06/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006583 FRAME: 0046